# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN RICCI	01/16/2019
FRANK BORGES	01/16/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANA INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	109 WOODBINE DOWNS BLVD.	
Internal Address:	UNIT 1	
City:	ETOBICOKE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6W6Y1	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660123

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)863-2653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168632364

Email: alex.sair@blakes.com

**Correspondent Name: ALEX SAIR** 

Address Line 1: 199 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000, COMMERCE COURT WEST

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5L 1A9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74949/00065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX SAIR	
SIGNATURE:	/ALEX SAIR/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

505294892

source=74949-65 declaration assignment#page1.tif source=74949-65\_declaration\_assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048127 FRAME: 0313**

source=74949-65\_declaration\_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048127 FRAME: 0314

# COMBINED INVENTOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

### 1) INVENTOR DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)

As the below named inventors, we, John RICCI and Frank BORGES, hereby declare that:

- a) This declaration is directed to:
  - ( ) The attached application; or
  - (X) United States application number <u>29/660,123</u>, filed on <u>August 17, 2018</u>, hereinafter referred to as the "Application".
- b) The above-identified Application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- c) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application.
- d) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### 2) ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

John RICCI and Frank BORGES,

hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as the "Assignors", whose full post office addresses are,

40 Ravendale Court, Kleinburg, Ontario L0J 1C0, Canada; and 155 Palomino Drive, Carlisle, Ontario L0R 1H3, Canada,

have made one or more inventions and/or industrial designs relating to and entitled:

Shelftalker with Connecting Tabs

hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", as fully set forth and described in the Application;

AND WHEREAS,

Dana Industries Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

109 Woodbine Downs Blvd., Unit 1, Etobicoke, Ontario M6W 6Y1, Canada,

1 of 3

23445082.1

desires to acquire the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirms that they have, as of <a href="August 17">August 17</a>, 2018 sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, their entire right, title, and interest for Canada, the United States, and all other countries throughout <a href="the World">the World</a> in and to the Invention, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and any and all Letters Patents or Industrial Design Registrations that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Application, to the full end of the term for which each of said Letters Patents or Industrial Design Registrations may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Application, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patents or Industrial Design Registrations for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

- Signature page(s) follows -

2 of 3

23445082.1

Inventor 1	Witness
Name	Name
John RICCI	FILMICALA DI GIANIAI
Signature	Signature
Date 16 19	Date JAN 17, 2019

Witness
Name
Alexandra Wong
Signature
away
Date
Jan 17,2619

**RECORDED: 01/24/2019**